

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 10, 2015

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Davis Library Book Group Begins August 20

(Woodland, CA) – The Mary L. Stephens Davis Branch Library, located at 315 East 14th Street in Davis, welcomes readers to the first meeting of the Davis Library Book Group on Thursday, August 20, 6:30 to 7:30 p.m. in the small conference room.

The Davis Library Book Group is a new group that will meet (with the exception of the first meeting) regularly on the fourth Thursday of each month to discuss the month's chosen book. The August 20 meeting will include member introductions and distribution of Sherman Alexie's *Absolutely True Diary of a Part-Time Indian*. At each meeting, new books will be distributed and previously assigned books will be collected.

This first meeting of the Davis Library Book Group will be held in conjunction with a related program the library is offering that same evening which will include tips for those interested in starting a new, or enriching an existing book group. Attend either or even both events on August 20, 6:30 to 7:30 p.m. to enhance your book group experience.

No reservations are required and new members are welcome to join. The small conference room of the Mary L. Stephens Davis Branch Library is accessible for persons with disabilities. Presented by the Yolo County Library, all programs free.

For more information about the Davis Library Book Group, contact Joan Tuss (530) 757-5588 or joan.tuss@yolocounty.org. For more information about the Yolo County Library, visit: www.yolocountylibrary.org or connect with the library on Facebook at: www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org.

###